

## Graduation Requirements Task Force

Date: Thursday, Sept. 2, 2021

Time: 9 to 11 a.m.

Format: Virtual

9 a.m.	Opening Remarks  • Jim McNiece, Task Force Chair
9:05 a.m.	<ul> <li>Data Report from Recent Meetings and Other Updates</li> <li>Jarred Fuhrman, Task Force Vice Chair, and Melanie Haas, Kansas State Board of Education</li> </ul>
9:30 a.m.	Organization of Task Force Sub-Committees  • Jim McNiece
9:45 a.m.	Sub-Committees Meet in Breakout Rooms
10:45 a.m.	Summary Report from Sub-Committee Chairs
10:55 a.m.	Closing and next meeting dates  • Jim McNiece and Jarred Fuhrman

For more information, contact:



Jim McNiece Task Force Chair

jmcniece@ksde.org

Jarred Fuhrman Task Force Vice Chair

jfuhrman@usd458.org

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201.